1
®
FN9073.6
ISL6406, ISL6426
Single Synchronous Buck Pulse-Width
Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6406, ISL6426 is an adjustable frequency,
synchronous buck switching regulator optimized for

11
65 7 8
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6406CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406CBZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6406IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6406CR 0 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406CRZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5B
ISL6406IR -40 to 85 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406IRZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5B
ISL6406CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406CVZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M16.173
ISL6406IV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406IVZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M16.173
ISL6426CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426CBZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6426IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6426CR 0 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426CRZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5B
ISL6426IR -40 to 85 16 Ld 5x5 QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426IRZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5B
ISL6426CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6426CVZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)